
Sl no Ward No Location of Ward Office Functioning Time Name of the Ward Officer Contact No. 
Functioning 

Days

1 1 Kalyan Mandap, Badasahi Haradakhandi 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Nilanchal Nayak,T.S 9861524202 Mon,Wed,Fri

2 2 Rajani Kalyan Mandap 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Bichitra Jena, T.S 9861071614 Mon,Wed,Fri

3 3 Gurumurty peta, Kalyan Mandap 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Sarada Parida 6372897858 Mon,Wed,Fri

4 4 Sriram Nagar U.P. School, Sriram Nagar 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Babula Behera, T.S 9437495999 Mon,Wed,Fri

5 5
Radha Krushna Temple, Kalyan Mandap, 

Tulasi Nagar 7th Lane
9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Gangadhar Mishra, T.S 9861086353 Mon,Wed,Fri

6 6 Mukti Patha Primary School 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Ananta Ghadei, T.S 9937387959 Mon,Wed,Fri

7 7 Kalu Patra street Kalyan Mandap 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Durga Prasad Das, T.S 9437723929 Mon,Wed,Fri

8 8 Bhagabati Peetha, Community Hall 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Purna Chandra Sahu, T.S 9937874286 Mon,Wed,Fri

9 9 Ganesh Nagar Kalyan Mandap 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Sunil Kant Sahu, T.S 9937355062 Mon,Wed,Fri

10 10 Old Berhampur Pathagara, Old Berhampur 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Narasingh Sabat, T.S 9778113401 Mon,Wed,Fri

11 11 Martha Street, Kotha Ghara 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Subhakant Singh Deo, T.S 7205137535 Mon,Wed,Fri

12 12 BeMC Office 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Prafulla Jena,T.S 9178211384 Mon,Wed,Fri

13 13 BeMC Office 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M B.Govida Rao 8249682036 Mon,Wed,Fri

14 14 MIG-2, Park Brit Colony 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M M.Lokanath, T.S 9040426673 Mon,Wed,Fri

15 15 BeMC Office 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Kamakhi Prasad Panda, T.S 9861207140 Mon,Wed,Fri

16 16 BeMC Office 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Saroj Kumar Senapati, T.S 9040843839 Mon,Wed,Fri

17 17 Community Hall,Mochi Sahi 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Chandan Khadanga T.S 9861259530 Mon,Wed,Fri

18 18 Kabisurya UPS,Sana Bazar Chhak 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Umesh Ch. Sahu, T.S 9237431527 Mon,Wed,Fri

19 19 City Livelihood Centre, Old Bus Stand 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M S.Satya narayan Achary,T.S 9937357570 Mon,Wed,Fri

20 20 B.K Street Reading Room,B.K. Street 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Sarat Chandra Gouda, T.S 9090509338 Mon,Wed,Fri

21 21 Patita Paban Sangha, Gate Bazar 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Ananta Ghadei, T.S 9937387959 Tue,Thu,Sat

22 22
Shelter for urban Homeless(SUH) Ananda 

Sarani
9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M B.Govida Rao 8249682036 Tue,Thu,Sat

23 23
Senior Citizen Park Gandhi Nagr 5th lane 

Ext.
9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Babula Behera, T.S 9437495999 Tue,Thu,Sat

24 24 Community Hall, kalua Street, Bijipur 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Bichitra Jena, T.S 9861071614 Tue,Thu,Sat

25 25 Kalyan Mandap Near Chandi Mandir 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Chandan Khadanga T.S 9861259530 Tue,Thu,Sat

26 26 Satyabadi Pathagara,Gosaninuagam 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Durga Prasad Das, T.S 9437723929 Tue,Thu,Sat

27 27
Goodshed Primary School, Goodshed 

Road
9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Gangadhar Mishra, T.S 9861086353 Tue,Thu,Sat

28 28 Sadhana Pathagara, Near Nehur Park 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Kamakhi Prasad Panda, T.S 9861207140 Tue,Thu,Sat

29 29 U.P. School, Gadabarisha Nagar 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M M.Lokanath, T.S 9040426673 Tue,Thu,Sat

30 30
Sahid Laxman Smruti High School near 

Court peta
9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Narasingh Sabat, T.S 9778113401 Tue,Thu,Sat

31 31 Baidyanatha Kalyan Mandap, Kamapalli 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Nilanchal Nayak,T.S 9861524202 Tue,Thu,Sat

32 32 Goilundi Library, Badasahi Goilundi 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Prafulla Jena,T.S 9178211384 Tue,Thu,Sat

33 33 Pathagara, Gajapati Nagar 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Purna Chandra Sahu, T.S 9937874286 Tue,Thu,Sat

34 34 BDA Office 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M S.Satya narayan Achary,T.S 9937357570 Tue,Thu,Sat

35 35 Municipal Pathagara, Municipality Colony 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Sarada Parida 6372897858 Tue,Thu,Sat

36 36 Kalyan Mandap near Taradevi temple 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Sarat Chandra Gouda, T.S 9090509338 Tue,Thu,Sat

37 37
Mother Sarojini High school, Industrial 

Chhak
9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Saroj Kumar Senapati, T.S 9040843839 Tue,Thu,Sat



38 38 Ankuli High School 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Subhakant Singh Deo, T.S 7205137535 Tue,Thu,Sat

39 39 Community Centre, Khodasingh 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Sunil Kant Sahu, T.S 9937355062 Tue,Thu,Sat

40 40 Urban Services Pavialion(USP) 9.00 A.M to 10.30 A.M Umesh Ch. Sahu, T.S 9237431527 Tue,Thu,Sat


